transitioning to renewables since wind resources have diversification
benefits, and can provide low-cost generation in higher demand periods
such as evening peak.

• The faster electrification scenario had a similarly high impact on wholesale
prices, reflecting the fact even a 5% increase in demand, when not
anticipated, can push dispatch outcomes up and use higher-cost generation
resources. Note the figure captures only the per-unit price impact (see page
23 for electrification impact on the total household energy costs).

• Storage also plays an important role in wholesale outcomes, with delays in
the Snowy 2.0 and Borumba hydro schemes adding 22% and 70% to spot
wholesale prices in NSW and QLD respectively during these delay periods
(note these are unhedged spot market prices).

-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Wind and transmission connection delays

Faster electrification

Sub-optimal CER orchestration

Hydro and battery delays

Slower electrification

Average annual %
price change,
relative to base
case - supply-side
scenarios

Average annual %
price change,
relative to base
case - demand-side
scenarios

Maximum % price
change in an
individual year

Wholesale costs - Scenario analysis
Annual percentage price impacts, Real $24-25

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034

Wholesale costs
Volume weighted average wholesale costs,

Real price $FY25

c
/K

W
h

36R E S I D E N T I A L  E L E T R I C I T Y  P R I C E  T R E N D S   |   N O V E M B E R  2 0 2 4

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Sub-optimal CER orchestration

Higher network interest rates

Slower electrification

Higher network investment

Transmission delays

Faster electrification

Lower network interest rates

Average annual %
price change,
relative to base
case - supply-side
scenarios

Average annual %
price change,
relative to base
case - demand-
side scenarios

Maximum % price
change in an
individual year

Network costs - Sensitivity analysis*
Annual percentage price impacts; Real $24-25

*Transmission and distribution costs only

Higher consumption is projected to offset an increase in network
investment

• Network prices are projected to fall slightly over the 10-year outlook,